
Curry County Indigent Board Meeting 700 N. Main St. 

Clovis, NM 88101 

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 

Regular Meeting Clovis-Carver Library: North Annex 
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Attendee Name 
Wendell E. Bostwick 

Title 
Chairman 

Ben McDaniel Commissioner 
Tim L. Ashley Commissioner 
Chet Spear Vice Chairman 
Angelina Baca Commissioner 

Motion to Enter Indigent Board Meeting 
Ashley Motioned to enter Indigent Board Meeting. 

Status 
Present 
Absent 
Present 
Present 
Present 

RESULT: ADOPTED BY ROLL CALL VOTE [UNANIMOUS] 
MOTION: Tim L. Ashley, Commissioner 
SECOND: Chet Spear, Vice Chairman 
AYES: Bostwick, Ashley, Spear and Baca 
ABSENT: McDaniel 

Arrived 
11:15 AM 

11:15 AM 
11:15 AM 
11:15 AM 
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1. Discussion and Request Approval of Ambulance Claims from Clovis Fire Department­
EMS in the Amount of $367.66 

10 
11 Total Claims 
12 Approved 
13 Denied 
14 
15 Clovis 
16 Clovis Fire Department-EMS 

1 
1 
0 

$367.66 

17 Approved 1 $367.66 
18 Denied 0 
19 *NOTE: One (1) ambulance claim for one (1) inmate 
20 
21 2. Discussion and Request Approval of Prescription Claims from K&K Pharmacy for 
22 Inmates Housed in Bailey County in the Amount of $43.47 
23 
24 K & K Pharmacy 
25 Total Prescription Claims 2 
26 Approved 2 $43.47 
27 Denied 0 
28 *NOTE: Two (2) prescription claims for one (1) inmate housed in Bailey County 
29 TOTAL $43.47 
30 
31 3. Discussion and Request Approval of Medical Claims from Melrose Clinic in the Amount 
32 of$3.85 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

RGH Internal Medical Group/Melrose Clinic 
Total Medical Claims 1 

Approved 1 
Denied 0 

Total Amount Billed 
77% of Total 

41 Ashley Motioned to approve items 1-3. 

$3.85 

$5.00 
$3.85 

42 RESULT: APPROVED BY VERBAL VOTE [UNANIMOUS] 
43 MOTION: Tim L. Ashley, Commltsloner 
44 SECOND: Chet Spear, Vice Chairman 
45 AYES: Bostwick, Ashley, Spear and Baca 
46 ABSENT: McDaniel 
47 
48 
49 
so 
51 
52 
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1 Motion to Exit Indigent Board Meeting 
2 Bostwick Motioned to exit Indigent Board Meeting. 
3 RESULT: ADOPTED BY VERBAL VOTE [UNANIMOUS] 
4 MOTION: Wendell E. Bostwick, Chairman 
5 SECOND: Tim L. Ashley, Commissioner 
6 AYES: Bostwick, Ashley, Spear and Baca 
7 ABSENT: McDaniel 
8 
9 BOARD OF C 
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19 , · osalie L. Riley - Curry County Clerk 
20 
21 In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, the County will provide 
22 appropriate auxiliary aids and services to afford an individual with a disability an equal 
23 opportunity to participate in any public meeting held by the County. A minimum of 48 hours 
24 advance notice is requested. 
25 
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